OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL BILASIPARA COLLEGE

(Provincialised under Govt. of Assam & Affiliated to Gauhati University)

P.O. Bilasipara, Dist. Dhubri (Assam), PIN-783348

Dr. Biswajit Biswas, M.A., Ph.D.Principal

2 03667-295018

M: collegebilasipara1960@gmail.com

: www.bilasiparacollege.org

Date: 12/04/2023

NOTICE

It is notified for all the valid candidates who applied for the post of Assistant Professor in the **Department of Philosophy** (UR: Roster Point No. 14) at Bilasipara College against the Advertisement published on 21/01/2023 in "The Assam Tribune" and "Dainik Asam" that they are requested to appear before the Interview Board with their Academic/Professional and other required documents including PRC in original on the date, time and venue mentioned as under:

Date of Interview

19/04/2023

Time

From 11:00 AM onwards

Venue

Principal's Chamber

Bilasipara College P.O. Bilasipara

Dist. Dhubri (Assam)

PIN-783348

All the valid candidates are also requested to send their valid E-mail ID to the Whatsapp Number "9707184856" for further communication.

Principal
Bilasipara College
Principal
Bilasipara College